and the County Council's Reuse Resolution(s), and will be subject to all rules, regulations, 

statutes, permits or any other requirements for the use and occupancy of the Leased Premises as 

established by all appropriate authorities having jurisdiction. 

·4. RENT: RENTAL ADJUSTMENTS: 

A.	 The annual rental rate shall be Seventy-One Thousand Two Hundred 

Fifty-Two and 281100 Dollars ($71,252.28), payable in twelve equal 

installments, during each lease year, ofFive Thousand Nine Hundred 

Thirty-Seven and 69/100 Dollars ($5,937.69). 

B.	 The first monthly payment hereunder shall be due on the commencement 

date of the lease term. All payments thenceforth shall be due and payable